Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry Scholarship

Background Information: Established in 2000 by a generous group of women from Ruskin, Apollo Beach, and points beyond, Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry was formed as a philanthropic group of women who not only participate in parades but donate time and talent to local and Bay Area causes. In 2020, we held our 1st Annual Scholarship Golf Tournament to raise money for local female graduating seniors who planned to enter Technical & Career Programs, Community College, or University STEM Programs. It is our desire to award financial aid to young women in each of these categories.

Scholarship Policy All scholarship recipients will be invited to and recognized at our Krewe meeting on May 13, 2024. A talent release form is required as we will provide photos and information to local news publications. The full scholarship amount shall be paid directly to the bursar of the school the student is attending and will be applied toward tuition and fees.

Eligibility:

- 2.5 unweighted GPA—copy of transcript required.
- Full-time female student entering a Community College, University or Career and Technical Program.
- Financial need.

Requirea	Documentation:
	4 l: +:

 _ Application
_ Transcript
 2 Letters of Recommendation (1 from a teacher/counselor and 1 from a community leader) Should be typed on letterhead stationery.
 Maximum 500-word essay, typed, and double-spaced. We are looking for a well-written essay and will consider grammar, content, and a compelling argument. Tell us about yourself; describe your future goals for your education and how you may be able to use your training and education to serve our community. Describe your financial need for higher education. Talent Release Form

DUE DATE: April 12, 2024

Please submit this completed application and all supporting materials to:

CDB Scholarship Committee

Email: kreweofcharlottedeberry@gmail.com

Eligible Schools: Brandon HS, East Bay, Lennard, Newsome, Riverview, Sumner

Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry Scholarship Application 2024

I. STUDENT INFORMATION (Please Print)

Full Legal Name:
Address:
City: Zip Code:
Date of Birth:
Email address:
Phone #:
II. SCHOOL INFORMATION School you are currently attending:
CTE Program/Major you are planning to study:
School you are planning to attend:
Do you qualify for Federal Financial Aid Assistance? (Circle One) YES NO
III. COMMUNITY SERVICE ACTIVITIES Dates and Hours Served 1
2
3
4.

V. SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

List School and Community activities that you have been involved with or attach on a separate sheet of paper. Activities (clubs, committees, music, drama, dance, art, sports, work)

Activity	Grade	Work Experience, Leadership position held.	Hours/week





Talent Release 2023-2024

I HEREBY CONSENT TO the recording, use and exploitation, in perpetuity, in any and all media, of my voice, actions, name(s), likeness, and the appearance (collectively referred to a "likeness") in connection with the production of video tapes, films or tape recordings made for broadcast, use on Krewe website, photographs, direct exhibition or any subsidiary purposes whatsoever by Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry.

I IRREVOCABLY AGREE THAT Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry and its agents and licensees may use, or refrain from using, all or any part of my likeness, and may alter or modify my likeness in any way, whether or not I am recognizable. I further agree that Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry and its agents and licensees may use my likeness in connection with any promotion or publicity, in perpetuity. I release Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry and its agents and licensees from any liability arising out of their use of my likeness, and I shall not assert any claim against Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry and its agents and licensees as a consequence of the recording and/or use of my likeness (including, without limitation, any claim that any such use invades any right of privacy and/or publicity). Furthermore, I shall not hold Ye Royal Krewe of Charlotte de Berry liable for any injury sustained while recording, taping or filming.

I UNDERSTAND THAT my likeness is being re acknowledge that I am not a member of SAG or AF			
I have signed this consent and release on the	day of	, 20	
Printed Name of Participant	Printed Nar	Printed Name of Accepting Officer	
Signature of Participant	Signature of	Accepting Officer	
	Date Accept	red	